

j
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26068/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2010 in WP No. 1005/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINOD KUMAR SARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Kar, adv.
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.
Mr. Bidyabrata Acharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Connect with Civil Appeal Nos. 3121-3122 of 2009.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master