

&  
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3121-3122 OF 2009

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PRAVA CONSTRUCTION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 06/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted, neither parties have filed the statement of case. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks more time to file the same. Four weeks' further time is granted for filing the statement of case by the parties subject to payment of costs of Rs.500/- to be deposited in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. In case needful is not done within the time granted above, consequences as per rules will follow.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER