

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8292 OF 2010

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Bidyut Kundu

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 6.9.2013, when he was pleased to pass the following Order :

“Learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time, as last chance for taking fresh steps on the second respondent in correct address.

List the matter on 8.10.2013. “

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has furnished fresh address of sole respondent on 17.10.2013 and notice for lodgment of petition of appeal was sent to sole respondent through High Court on 18.10.2013. Service report was received from the High Court on 5th April, 2014 stating therein that notice could not be served inspite of vigorous searching the sole respondent could not be found at the fresh address.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant was asked vide this registry's letter dated 11.4.2014 to také steps for effecting service of notice on the sole respondent but needful has not been done so far.

Service of nbotice is not complete on sole respondent.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

The matter is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this report.

DATED THIS THE 30th DAY OF August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Anip Sachthey , Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR