

Listed on 7.8.2015 ®
Court No. 1
Item No. 7

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8292 OF 2010

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Bidyut Kundu

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 5th May, 2015, when the Ld. Registrar was pleased to pass the following Order :

“ Though the proof of publication for serving the sole respondent has been filed but the same is not supported by an affidavit. Affidavit be filed within two weeks. List again on 7.8.2015. “

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above Counsel for the appellant has filed Affidavit with proof of publication of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal in respect of sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed statement of case so far.

The matter is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this report.

DATED THIS THE 4th DAY OF August, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Anip Sachthey , Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR